

No. 48392-1-II

In the Washington State Court of Appeals, Division II

Brian K. Maloney, Appellant,

vs.

State of Washington, Respondent.

Appellant's Reply Brief

Vitaliy Kertchen #45183
Attorney for Appellant
705 S 9th St #303
Tacoma, WA 98405
253-905-8415
vitaliy@kertchenlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities3

Argument4

 A. Pierce County is not a party to this appeal.....4

 B. Mr. Maloney’s petition to restore his firearm rights is a civil proceeding.....4

 C. Mr. Maloney is the prevailing party.....7

 D. The order restoring Mr. Maloney’s firearm rights is a “judgment.”.....9

 E. Award of costs is mandatory under RCW 4.84.010 and RCW 4.84.190 does not apply.....10

Conclusion11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

RCW 4.84.010.....	passim
RCW 4.84.080.....	4,8
RCW 4.84.190.....	10
RCW 4.84.250.....	8
RCW 9.41.040.....	passim
RCW 9.41.047.....	5
RCW 9.41.070.....	5
RCW 9.41.100.....	5
RCW 9.41.113.....	5
RCW 9.41.129.....	5

Session Laws

Laws of 2016, ch. 81.....	7
---------------------------	---

Court Rules

CR 54.....	9
------------	---

Case law

<i>AllianceOne Receivables Mgmt., Inc. v. Lewis</i> , 180 Wn.2d 389, 325 P.3d 904 (2014).....	7,8
<i>Cork Insulation Sales Co., Inc. v. Torgeson</i> . 54 Wn. App. 702, 775 P.2d 970 (1989).....	8
<i>Somerville v. Johnson</i> , 3 Wash. 140, 28 P. 373 (1891).....	8
<i>State v. Keeney</i> , 112 Wn.2d 140, 769 P.2d 295 (1989).....	4
<i>State v. Schmidt</i> , 143 Wn.2d 658, 23 P.3d 462 (2001).....	7
<i>State v. T.A.W.</i> , 144 Wn. App. 22, 186 P.3d 1076 (2008).....	5
